Question #1: The following are statements about St. Timothy’s. For each one please indicate whether you
strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the statement.

TOP 7 RESPONSES THAT STRONGLY AGREE WITH THE STATEMENT

% STRONGLY AGREE

Our tradition of and commitment to ministering to one another is important at 77.6%
St. Timothy’s

Music is very important in the worship service 73.0%
St. Timothy’s is welcoming diverse and inclusive 66.7%
I participate at St. Timothy’s 66.7%
St. Timothy’s is welcoming to newcomers 64.9%
I am an active parishioner and feel engaged at St. Timothy’s 64.7%
St. Timothy’s cultivates a strong sense of community 60.9%

Question #2: The following statements are about your familiarity with St. Timothy’s. For each one please
indicate whether you strongly agree, somewhat agree, somewhat disagree or strongly disagree with the

statement.

TOP 3 RESPONSES THAT AGREE WITH THE STATEMENT

% STRONGLY AGREE/
TOTAL AGREE

I know where to find and how to use St. Timothy’s calendar on the website

31.6%/74.7%

I feel informed about the financial condition and needs of our church

31.1%/76.6%

The St. Timothy’s website is easy to use and informative

27.3%/84.9%

Question #3: I feel informed about the Stewardship process:
Strongly Agree = 32.0%

Somewhat Agree = 46.9%

Somewhat Disagree = 14.8%

Strongly Disagree = 6.0%

Question #4: Do you pledge to St. Timothy’s general fund:
Yes= 80.9%

No= 19.1%




Question #7: How important are the following programs to the mission of St. Timothy’s.

TOP 6 RESPONSES THAT BELIEVE THE PROGRAM IS VERY IMPORTANT TO THE MISSION
OF

ST. TIMOTHY’S

% VERY IMPORTANT

Providing St. Timothy’s parish facilities for outside programs such as Boy 73.4%
Scouts and 12 step programs

LINK 68.8%
St. Timothy’s Pre-School 67.3%
Cornerstone 64.9%
IDungannon 61.2%
The Haiti Ministry 60.8%

Question #8: The following are qualities that may be found in a Rector. Please indicate how important

each is to you:

TOP 9 RESPONSES THAT BELIEVE THE STATEMENT IS VERY IMPORTANT

% VERY IMPORTANT
Creates a sense of community within the congregation 95.0%
Provides spiritual guidance 94.1%
'Welcomes diversity and inclusion of all people 91.8%
Is able to relate to people at different ages and states in their lives 90.8%
Gives sermons that are thought provoking and engaging 89.7%
Fosters and encourages lay leadership 79.7%
Actively encourages youth programs/ministries 78.5%
Inspires the youth of the parish 79.5%
Has a strong knowledge of scripture and theology 78.9%

Question #9: The following are leadership skills desirable in a Rector. Please indicate how important

each is to you:

TOP 4 RESPONSES THAT BELIEVE THE STATEMENT IS VERY IMPORTANT

% VERY IMPORTANT

Is a good listener 98.3%

\Works effectively with the lay leadership of the church 87.4%




Has strong conflict resolution and counseling skills

85.2%

Is a collaborative leader

82.0%

Question #10: There are many different sermon styles. Please indicate the importance of the following

sermon styles:

BELIEVE THE STATEMENT IS VERY IMPORTANT

% VERY IMPORTANT
PPersonable/applicable to daily life 87.6%
Biblical/Lectionary based 49.6%
\Addressing social/political issues 22.1%
Evangelical 9.5%

Question #11: How important is it to you that the clergy at St. Timothy’s provide the following:

BELIEVE THE STATEMENT IS VERY IMPORTANT

% VERY IMPORTANT
Crisis Ministry 71.4%
Counseling 62.3%
Hospital Visits 61.3%
Visiting shut-ins on a regular basis 54.7%
Home Visits 42.4%

AGE
16-22
23-29
30-39
40-49
50-59

60-69

3.6%
0.6%
3.6%
14.2%
20.4%

28%

DEMOGRAPHICS




70 and older  29.3%

MARITAL STATUS

Single 9.0%
Married 74%
Divorced 6.1%

Life Partner 1.5%

Widowed 9.3%

CHURCH INVOLVEMENT PRIOR TO ST. TIMOTHY’S

Episcopal 71.4%
Other Protestant19.8%
Catholic 17.8%
Non-Denominational  2.0%
Other 3.5%

None 2.7%

LENGTH OF ATTENDENCE AT ST. TIMOTHY’S

Syears orless 10.8%

6-10 years 16.9%
11-15 years 15.2%
16-20 years 19.2%
21 or more years 39.1%

PREFERRED SUNDAY WORSHIP

Rite 2 42.2%



No Preference 37.0%

SERVICE ATTEND MOST FREQUENTLY

Sunday at 10:00 am 75.7%

SOURCE OF INFORMATION ABOUT ST. TIMOTHY’S

Announcements in Church 82.2%
Sunday Bulletin 80.5%
Weekly E-Mails 73.6%
Monthly Word 60.9%
Website 23.6%

FREQUENCY IN GOING TO ST. TIMOTHY’S WEBSITE

I am a regular 14.9%
Occasionally 45.4%
Seldom 27.0%
Never 12.6%

PREFERRED TIME FOR CHILDREN’S SUNDAY SCHOOL

During 10 am service  88.4%



